SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1833/2013

KERALA LEGAL BENEFIT FUND TRUST.COMMTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. ISMAIL (ANWAR TRADERS) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 20/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report is that the service report in respect of the respondent No.1 has not been received from the concerned Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 07.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB