Listed on: 10.08.2015 Court No.: R-2 Item No.: 118

Section XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1824 & 1831 OF 2013.

Kerala Legal Benefit Fund Trust Comttee.

...Appellant

Versus

Chakolas Spinning & Weaving Mills Ltd & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1824 OF 2013

This is an Appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 28.11.2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A No. 893 of 2010.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter. Service on both the Respondents is complete through Trial Court. Service is complete.

Original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed his statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1831 OF 2013

The Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.02.2015 of this Court. List again on 10.08.2015"

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the fresh address in respect of Respondent No. 4.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

Original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed his statement of case so far.

...2-

-2-

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Liz Mathew (59 Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

d1