

Listed on: 26.10.2015

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1833 OF 2013

The Kerala Legal Benefit Fund Trust Committee.

...Appellant

Versus

A.P. Ismail (Anwar Traders) & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 07.08.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellant within the period prescribed above.

List again on 26.10.2015.”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the particulars of the Respondent No. 1 with the result fresh notice could not be issued so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Report.

Dated this the 12th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate.(59 Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR