Section XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1831 & 1833 OF 2013.

Kerala Legal Benefit Fund Trustee Committee Versus ...Appellant

M/s. Manjilass Rice Mill & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1831 OF 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 26.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Since the particulars of fresh address of respondent no. 4 has been furnished. Let the notice be issued.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant does not intend to file statement of case "

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above fresh notice in respect of Respondent No. 4 was issued through High Court and as per certificate of service report from High Court that Respondent No. 4 served on 10.12.2015. The service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1833 OF 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 26.10.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 7.8.2015 of this Court in respect of respondent No. 1.

List again on 12.1.2016"

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the fresh particulars of Respondent No. 1 for issue of fresh notice so far.

...2/-

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

-2-

Dated this the 9^{th} day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Liz Mathew (59 Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

d1