SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1833/2013

KERALA LEGAL BENEFIT FUND TRUST.COMMTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. ISMAIL (ANWAR TRADERS) & ANR. (office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv. for Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Fresh correct address of respondent no.1 was furnished by the learned counsel for the appellant to the Registry of this Court with a delay of 16 days.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, I am satisfied in condoning the delay of 16 days in furnishing fresh correct address of respondent no.1.

In view of the above, let service on respondent no.1 be effected at the fresh correct address, furnished by the learned counsel for the appellant.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS