ITEM NO.7 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1833/2013

KERALA LEGAL BENEFIT FUND TRUST.COMMTEE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. ISMAIL (ANWAR TRADERS) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 16/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Issue Reminder

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Reminder to the Ministry of Law and Justice in respect Issue of Respondent No.1 for service report.

List again on 22.2.2017 .

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG